

## German EV infrastructure company <u>EcoG</u> announces collaborative partnership with Detroit-based charging infrastructure manufacturer <u>Dunamis Charge</u>

EcoG and Dunamis are unveiling a new agreement to collaborate and catalyze the growth of the burgeoning American EV sector.

With the aim of contributing to the growing American ecosystem of charging manufacturers and suppliers, EcoG is proud to be working alongside Detroit-based charging manufacturer, Dunamis Charge. This agreement marks the beginning of a collaborative partnership between the two companies, wherein EcoG's technology will be utilized to expedite Dunamis' entry into the DC fast charging market in 2024.

<u>Natalie King</u>, CEO of Dunamis Charge: "We believe this is a strong partnership for Detroit and for Michigan to accelerate the production and inclusive roll-out of fast charging infrastructure to benefit all communities in the United States and beyond, while also spurring economic development and job creation for Michiganders."

<u>Joerg Heuer</u>, CEO of EcoG: "This collaboration is poised to catalyze charging infrastructure in the United States and enhance the EV charging experience, leveraging our joint strengths in technology, sustainability, and customer-centric services."

## About EcoG

International tech company EcoG is working on the rapid and efficient expansion of DC charging stations for electric vehicles. Driving forward energy sustainability. With its reference designs and charge controllers, EcoG specializes in enabling large manufacturers to get products to market quickly and easily. With its charging technology, EcoG is already the market leader in Europe with more than 15% market share, growing four times faster than the market last year. It has also been supporting the Indian market for two years. Its clients include industry giant Siemens and one of the world's largest service station equipment suppliers. It secured a 6 million euro investment in 2023 to accelerate the expansion in the U.S. and a further \$1.5M grant from the Michigan Economic Development Corporation to open its US headquarters in Detroit, Michigan.

## **About Dunamis Charge**

Headquartered and expertly crafted in Detroit, the city that put the world on wheels, Dunamis Charge combines top-notch, safe, and reliable hardware and software solutions to deliver the smoothest EV charging experience. We connect and communicate with our users in a precise and straightforward manner, ensuring the most efficient electric vehicle charge that saves both time and money. Our management team boasts decades of expertise in clean energy and



engineering, which enables us to perfect our holistic design and provide round-the-clock customer support and maintenance services, making the transition to EVs much easier.

## **Press Contact:**

Mirjam Laubenbacher, Head of Communications mirjam@ecog.io +49 151 28209346